900243603 01/08/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HostNine LLC		112/20/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A Small Orange, LLC	
Street Address:	131 Orange Street	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27701	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4213302	H9
Registration Number:	4213122	HOSTNINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173451300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-1087

Email: cpeters@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Carol H. Peters
Address Line 1: Nixon Peabody LLP
Address Line 2: 100 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 801808-H9 AND HOSTNINE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0652 42433

900243603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol H. Peters	
Signature:	/carol h peters/	
Date:	01/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Merger - HostNine LLC Merger into A Small Orange LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - HostNine LLC Merger into A Small Orange LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - HostNine LLC Merger into A Small Orange LLC#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0653

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
313 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 12/26/2012. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

A SMALL ORANGE, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

HOSTNINE LLC, an Non-Qualifying Entity

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 26, 2012



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0654

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

HOSTNINE LLC WITH AND INTO

A SMALL ORANGE, LLC

A Small Orange, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Georgia ("ASO"), desiring to merge its wholly owned subsidiary HostNine LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Merger Sub") with and into ASO (the "Merger") pursuant to the provisions of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated (the "OCGA"), hereby certifies as follows:

The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities to the Merger (the "Constituent Entities") are as follows:

> State of Domicile Name Florida HostNine LLC Georgia A Small Orange, LLC

The Merger was duly approved by the sole member of ASO and by **SECOND:** the sole member of Merger Sub and an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 20, 2012 (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), by and among each of the Constituent Entities was approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the applicable sections of the OCGA and the Florida Statutes.

ASO will continue as the company surviving the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") and the name of the Surviving Company shall be A Small Orange, LLC.

> FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 26, 2012.

An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file FIFTH: at the offices of the Surviving Company at 131 Orange Street, Durham, NC 27701, and a copy thereof will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving Company or any member of Merger Sub.

The Surviving Company undertakes to deliver a Notice of Merger and a publishing fee of \$40 to an authorized newspaper, as required by Section 14-2-1105.1 of the OCGA.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Georgia Expedite Merger 2 Page(s)

ETZSMALNING

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0655

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate

of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer as of the 20th day of December, 2012.

A SMALL ORANGE, LLC

By:

Name: David Bryson

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

[Certificate of Merger - HostNine LLC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 01/08/2013